

W.P.(C) SUO MOTU(PIL) No. 2140 of 2020

9 21.12.2020

The matter is taken up through video conferencing mode.

Er. (Mr.) N.K. Mohanty, learned counsel as Amicus Curiae stated that he has received the copy of the order dated 14.12.2020 on 16.12.2020. Therefore, he had no time to make an enquiry and thus, he seeks time to make enquiry about the same.

On the issue of construction of Box-Type Drain, learned Amicus Curiae shall file a report as to under what circumstances, the first and second tender call notices were cancelled resulting in going for 3rd tender call notice.

Mr. P.C. Nayak, learned counsel for Advocate's Committee stated that the Committee has already submitted its report.

Office to verify and place the same on record.

List this matter on 07.01.2021.

.....
(Biswajit Mohanty)
JUDGE

.....
(Dr. B.R. Sarangi)
JUDGE

Alok

Alok

Alok