

10. 07.01.2021 The Court is convened through Video Conferencing mode.

Er. (Mr.) N.K.Mohanty, learned Amicus Curiae on behalf of the Petitioner has furnished today his report dated 6<sup>th</sup> January, 2021.

Copy of the said report as well as the report of the Advocates' Committee be served on Mr. Debasis Nayak, learned Counsel appearing for the Opposite Party-Cuttack Municipal Corporation within two days.

Affidavit stated to have been filed by the Cuttack Municipal Corporation on 10<sup>th</sup> December, 2020 be brought on record.

List on 5<sup>th</sup> February, 2021.

**( Dr. S. Muralidhar )**  
**Chief Justice**

**(Dr. B.R. Sarangi)**  
**Judge**