

11. 05.02.2021

This matter is taken up by video conferencing mode.

Photocopies of the report of the learned Amicus Curiae and the Committee of Advocates be supplied to the learned counsel for the Commissioner, Cuttack Municipal Corporation by the Registry on payment of usual charges, in the next three days.

The Court would urge the Commissioner, Cuttack Municipal Corporation, to personally examine the two reports and ensure that the short comings pointed out therein are immediately attended to.

Additionally, a status report on the third tender floated by the Corporation as mentioned in the learned Amicus Curiae's report, will also be placed before this Court by the next date.

List on 25th February, 2021.

(Dr. S. Muralidhar)
Chief Justice

(S. K. Sahoo)
Judge

