

12. 25.02.2021            Learned counsel appearing for Opposite Party No.2-  
Cuttack Municipal Corporation states that he has filed an  
affidavit yesterday which has not yet come on record.

Registry is directed to trace out the same and place on  
record.

A copy of the aforementioned affidavit be served on  
learned Amicus Curiae today itself.

List on 4<sup>th</sup> March, 2021.

The status report of the learned Amicus Curiae on the  
third tender has been handed over.

***( Dr. S. Muralidhar )***  
***Chief Justice***

***( B.P. Routray )***  
***Judge***