

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.2140 of 2020

Registrar (Judicial), Orissa High Court **Petitioner**

Er. (Mr.) N.K. Mohanty, Amicus Curiae
-versus-

State of Odisha and Others **Opposite Parties**

Mr. M.S. Sahoo
Additional Government Advocate
Mr. Debasis Nayak, Advocate
for Opposite Party (JICA & CMC)

CORAM:
THE CHIEF JUSTICE
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

ORDER
10.05.2021

Order No.

16. 1. This matter is taken up by video conferencing mode, in the Vacation Court.
2. Mr. Nayak, learned counsel appearing for the Opposite Parties (JICA and CMC) states that there was some miscommunication on the previous date. He states that the work order is expected to be issued to the successful bidder on or before 31st May, 2021 as far as the box drain is concerned.
3. List on 4th June, 2021. On the next date, the concerned engineer of the R&B Department shall remain present on virtual mode.

(Dr. S. Muralidhar)
Chief Justice

(K.R.Mohapatra)
Judge