

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.2140 of 2020

Registrar (Judicial) Orissa High Court **Petitioner**
Er. (Mr.) N.K. Mohanty, Amicus Curiae
-versus-
State of Odisha and Others **Opposite Parties**
Mr. Debasis Nayak, Advocate
For Opposite Party No.2
Mr. M.S. Sahoo
Additional Government Advocate for State

CORAM:
THE CHIEF JUSTICE
JUSTICE B.P. ROURAY

ORDER
02.08.2021

Order No.

20. 1. An affidavit has been submitted on behalf of Cuttack Municipal Corporation (CMC) giving the details of the status of repair of the roads and those have been completed.
2. Er. (Mr.) N.K. Mohanty, learned Amicus Curiae states that he is yet to take instructions.
3. None appears on behalf of the Committee of Advocates.
4. List on 6th September, 2021.

(Dr. S. Muralidhar)
Chief Justice

(B.P. Routray)
Judge