

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) (PIL) No.2140 of 2020**

**Registrar (Judicial), Orissa High Court, Cuttack** .... **Petitioner**

Er. (Mr.) N.K. Mohanty, Amicus Curiae  
-versus-

**State of Odisha and others** .... **Opposite Parties**

Mr. D. Nayak, Advocate for O.P. No.2  
Mr. M.S. Sahoo, A.G.A.

Mr. S.S. Padhy, Advocate for Commission of Advocates

**CORAM:  
THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
JUSTICE B. P. ROUSTRAY**

**ORDER  
06.09.2021**

**Order No.**

21.

1. The affidavit dated 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2021 of the C.M.C. filed on 2<sup>nd</sup> August, 2021 be provided to the Committee of Advocates (COA) within two weeks.

2. The COA is permitted to file by the next date a further interim report on inspection of the roads that remain to be repaired, enclosing, where possible, photographs.

3. List on 4<sup>th</sup> October, 2021.

**(Dr. S. Muralidhar)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(B.P. Roustray)**  
**Judge**