

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
SUO MOTU W. P. (C) No.2140 of 2020

Registrar (Judicial), Orissa High Court, Cuttack **Petitioner**

Er. (Mr.) N. K. Mohanty, Amicus Curiae
-versus-

State of Odisha and others **Opposite Parties**

Mr. M. K. Khuntia, AGA,
Mr. D. Nayak, Advocate for CMC-Opp. Party 2 and
Mr. Sreejit Mohanty, Advocate for Committee of Advocates

CORAM:
THE CHIEF JUSTICE
JUSTICE A. K. MOHAPATRA

ORDER
06.12.2021

Order No.

23. 1. Mr. D. Nayak, learned counsel for the Cuttack Municipal Corporation (CMC), Cuttack-Opposite Party No.2 states that while the CMC has taken action on the first interim report, he needs some more time for instructions on the action taken on the second interim report of the Committee of Advocates (CoA).
2. At his request, list on 20th December, 2021.
3. In the meanwhile, Superintending Engineer (SE), Cuttack (R&B) as well as the concerned SE of the CMC will accompany the CoA on either 11th or 12th December, 2021 to indicate to them the repair works undertaken to the roads featured in the first interim report.

(Dr. S. Muralidhar)
Chief Justice

(A. K. Mohapatra)
Judge