

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

SUO-MOTU W.P.(C) (PIL) No.2140 of 2020

Registrar (Judicial), Orissa High Court **Petitioner**

Er.(Mr.) N.K. Mohanty, Amicus Curiae

-versus-

State of Odisha and others **Opposite Parties**

Mr. N.K. Khuntia, AGA for State

Mr. D. Nayak, Advocate for O.P. No.2-CMC

Mr. Saroj Kumar Padhy, Advocate for Committee of Advocates

CORAM:
THE CHIEF JUSTICE
JUSTICE A. K. MOHAPATRA

ORDER
20.12.2021

Order No.

23. 1. The Advocate Committee has handed over another interim report to this Court enclosing photographs of some of the repair works yet to be undertaken. A copy of the said report has already been handed over to R&B Division, CMC and WATCO. The report is taken on record.
2. List on 17th January, 2022.

(Dr. S. Muralidhar)
Chief Justice

(A. K. Mohapatra)
Judge