

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

SUO MOTU W.P.(C) PIL No.2140 of 2020

Registrar (Judicial), **Petitioner**
Orissa High Court, Cuttack

Er. N.K. Mohanty, Amicus Curiae

-versus-

State of Odisha & others **Opposite Parties**

Mr. Debakanta Mohanty, AGA for R & B Department

Mr. Debasis Nayak, Advocate (CMC)

Mr. Sailaza Nandan Das, Advocate for
Odisha Water Supply & Sewerage Board,

Mr. P.K. Bhuyan, Advocate for

Water Corporation of Odisha (WATCO),

Mr. Satyabrata Mohanty, Advocate (Intervener),

Mr. L.K. Moharana, Advocate (TPCODL)

Mr. P.C. Nayak and Mr. Saroj Padhy, Advocates

for Committee of Advocates

Mr. Sreejit Mohanty, Advocate

CORAM:

THE CHIEF JUSTICE

MR. JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

ORDER

03.04.2024

Order No.

35. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.

2. As requested by the learned *Amicus Curiae*, list this matter on
18.04.2024.

(Chakradhari Sharan Singh)
Chief Justice

(S.S. Mishra)
Judge