



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
SUO MOTU W.P.(C) PIL No.2140 of 2020**

**Registrar (Judicial), Orissa High Court, Petitioner
Cuttack**

Er. N.K. Mohanty, Amicus Curiae

-versus-

State of Odisha & others Opposite Parties

*Mr. Debakanta Mohanty, AGA for R & B
Department*

Mr. Debasis Nayak, Advocate for CMC

*Mr. Sailaza Nandan Das, Advocate for
Odisha Water Supply & Sewerage Board,*

*Mr. P.K. Bhuyan, Advocate for Water
Corporation of Odisha (WATCO)*

*Mr. Satyabrata Mohanty, Advocate
(Intervener)*

Mr. L. K. Mohanty, Advocate (TPCODL)

*Mr. P.C. Nayak and Mr. Saroj Padhy,
Advocates for Committee of Advocates*

Mr. Sreejit Mohanty, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

Order No.

37.

ORDER

19.04.2024

This matter is taken up through Hybrid Mode.

2. Let this matter along with other connected matters be placed before the Chief Justice for assigning the same to another Bench.

**(Chakradhari Sharan Singh)
Chief Justice**

**(M.S. Raman)
Judge**